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Name Email Institution Country
France
Russia
France

Ballot, Jérôme Université de Toulouse France
South African Astronomical Observatory South Africa

Russia
France
France
Hungary

University of Sydney Australia
Georgia College & State University USA

Böhm, Torsten Université de Toulouse France
Université de Toulouse France

Chou, Dean-Yi Taiwan
Argentina

Stanford University USA
Fontaine, Gilles Université de Montréal Canada
Garcia, Rafael France

New Mexico State University USA
Germany

University of Cambridge UK
Belgium
Belgium

Los Alamos National Laboratory USA
Hill, Frank National Solar Observatory USA

University of Tokyo Japan
University of Hawaii USA

Jeffery, C. Simon Armagh Observatory UK
National Astronomical Observatory Japan
Stanford University USA
Gemini Observatory USA
Stanford University USA

Kurtz, Don UK
Royal Observatory of Belgium Belgium

Japan
Université de Toulouse France
University of Oxford UK
University of Tokyo Japan

Mathis, Stéphane France
High Altitude Observatory USA
ESO Chile
University of British Columbia Canada
Crimean Astrophysical Observatory Ukraine
University of Wroclaw Poland

Germany
France

Gemini Observatory USA
Belgium

University of Tokyo Japan
Belgium
Belgium
Hungary

Pollard, Karen University of Canterbury New Zealand
Prat, Vincent Université de Toulouse France
Provencal, Judith University of Delaware USA
Reese, Daniel Belgium
Roxburgh, Ian Queen Mary University of London UK

Japan
Stanford University USA
National Astronomical Observatory Japan

Shibahashi, Hiromoto University of Tokyo Japan
Aarhus University Denmark
University of Tokyo Japan
University of Sydney Australia

Japan
University of Tokyo Japan
Kyoto University Japan

Alecian, Georges georges.alecian@obspm.fr Observatoire de Paris
Ayukov, Sergey s.ayukov@gmail.com Lomonosov Moskow State University
Baglin, Annie annie.baglin@obspm.fr Observatoire de Paris

jerome.ballot@irap.omp.eu
Balona, Luis lab@saao.ac.za
Baturin, Vladimir vabaturin@gmail.com Lomonosov Moskow State University
Baudin, Frédéric frederic.baudin@ias.u-psud.fr Univerité Paris XI
Belkacem, Kevin kevin.belkacem@obspm.fr Observatoire de Paris
Benkő, József benko@konkoly.hu Konkoly Observatory
Benomar, Othman benomar@physics.usyd.edu.au
Bischoff-Kim, Agnès agnesbischoff@gmail.com

astroboehm@gmail.com
Charpinet, Stéphane stephane.charpinet@irap.omp.eu

chou@phys.nthu.edu.tw National Tsing Hua University
Córsico, Alejandro acorsico@fcaglp.fcaglp.unlp.edu.ar Universidad Nacional de La Plata
Couvidat, Sebastian couvidat@stanford.edu

fontaine@astro.umontreal.ca
rafael.garcia@cea.fr CEA, Saclay

Gaulme, Patrick gaulme@astronomy.nmsu.edu
Gizon, Laurent gizon@mps.mpg.de Max-Planck Inst. für Sonnensystemforschung
Gough, Douglas douglas@ast.cam.ac.uk
Grevesse, Nicolas nicolas.grevesse@ulg.ac.be Université de Liège
Grosjean, Mathieu grosjean@astro.ulg.ac.be Université de Liège
Guzik, Joyce joy@lanl.gov

fhill@noao.edu
Ishimatsu, Hiroyuki ishimatsu@astron.s.u-tokyo.ac.jp
Jefferies, Stuart stuartj@ifa.hawaii.edu

csj@arm.ac.uk
Kambe, Eiji kambe@oao.nao.ac.jp
Kitiashvili, Irina irinasun@stanford.edu
Kleinman, Scot kleinman@gemini.edu
Kosovichev, Alexander sasha@sun.stanford.edu

dwkurtz@uclan.ac.uk University of Central Lankashire
Lampens, Patricia patricia.lampens@oma.be
Lee, Umin lee@astr.tohoku.ac.jp Tohoku University
Lignières, Francois francois.lignieres@irap.omp.eu
Lynas-Gray, Anthony aelg@astro.ox.ac.uk
Maeda, Kazuhiro kmaeda@astron.s.u-tokyo.ac.jp

stephane.mathis@cea.fr CEA, Saclay
Mathur, Savita savita@ucar.edu
Mathys, Gautier matthews@astro.ubc.ca
Matthews, Jaymie gmathys@eso.org
Mkrtichian, David davidmkrt@gmail.com
Molenda-Zakowicz, Joanna molenda@astro.uni.wroc.pl
Nagashima, Kaori nagashima@mps.mpg.de Max-Planck Inst. für Sonnensystemforschung
Neiner, Coralie Coralie.Neiner@obspm.fr Observatoire de Paris
Nitta, Atsuko anitta@gemini.edu
Noels, Arlette arlette.noels@ulg.ac.be Université de Liège
Osaki, Yoji osaki@ruby.ocn.ne.jp
Ouazzani, Rhita-Maria rhita-maria.ouazzani@ulg.ac.be Université de Liège
Ozel, Nesibe Nesibe.Ozel@astro.ulg.ac.be Université de Liège
Paparó, Margit paparo@konkoly.hu Konkoly Observatory

karen.pollard@canterbury.ac.nz
vincent.prat@irap.omp.eu
jlprov@gmail.com
daniel.reese@ulg.ac.be Université de Liège
i.w.roxburgh@qmul.ac.uk

Saio, Hideyuki saio@astr.tohoku.ac.jp Tohoku University
Schou, Jesper schou@sun.stanford.edu
Sekii, Takashi sekii@solar.mtk.nao.ac.jp

shibahashi@astron.s.u-tokyo.ac.jp
Silva Aguierre, Victor victor@phys.au.dk
Sonoi, Takafumi sonoi@astron.s.u-tokyo.ac.jp
Stello, Dennis stello@physics.usyd.edu.au
Takahashi, Saaya saaya@cosmos.phys.ocha.ac.jp Ochanomizu University
Takata, Masao takata@astron.s.u-tokyo.ac.jp
Takehiro, Shin’ichi takepiro@kurims.kyoto-u.ac.jp
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hkdt111@yahoo.co.jp Japan
France
Belgium

Université de Toulouse France
Université de Toulouse France
Queen Mary University of London UK

Tanaka, Yasuo Ibaraki University
Turck-Chièze, Sylvaine sylvaine.turck-chieze@cea.fr CEA Saclay
Van Grootel, Valerie valerie.vangrootel@ulg.ac.be Université de Liège
Vauclair, Gerard gerard.vauclair@irap.omp.eu
Vauclair, Sylvie svauclair@irap.omp.eu
Vorontsov, Sergei s.v.vorontsov@qmul.ac.uk


